2/14/0100	Docket No.: MIKOHN.0069P
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	8-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2004)	
Tab settings + + +	
To the Director of the United States Patent . 1029	44895
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Smart Shoes, Inc.	Name: Mikohn Gaming Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: 920 Pilot Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89119
Execution Date: December 6, 2004	
LACOULOIT Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Des. 432,589
Additional numbers atta	∣ ched? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Chad W. Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Weide & Miller, Ltd.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530	8. Deposit account number:
	502200 g
City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89128	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit adount)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Chad W. Miller (Reg. No. 44,943)	yelle 2/9/05
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date S
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
REEL: 016256 FRAME: 0907	

Ń

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, SMART SHOES, INC., a Nevada corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nevada and having an office and place of business at 2540 So. Torry Pines Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89146 owns U.S. Application Serial No. 10/439,789, filed May 16, 2003, U.S. Patent No. 6,582,301, filed July 14, 2001, and issued June 24, 2003, U.S. Patent No. 6,299,536 B1 filed March 20, 2000, and issued October 9th, 2001, U.S. Patent No. 6,039,650 filed February 26, 1998 and issued March 21, 2000, U.S. Patent No. 5,722,893, filed October 17th, 1995 and issued March 3, 1998, and U.S. Design Patent No. D432,589, filed September 14, 1999 and issued October 24, 2000; and

WHEREAS, MIKOHN GAMING CORP, residing at 920 Pilot Road, Las Vegas, NV 89119, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, SMART SHOES, INC. hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto MIKOHN GAMING CORP the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and patent throughout the world, including, without limitation, in and to any divisions, continuations and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said applications, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patents of the United States therefore; and SMART SHOES, INC. hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said applications or from a division, continuation or reissue thereof, to MIKOHN GAMING CORP, as the assignee, for his interests and for the sole use and benefit of MIKOHN GAMING CORP and his assignees and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, SMART SHOES, INC. agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid MIKOHN GAMING CORP, its heirs, successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements.

(continued)

Page 10 of 13

PATENT REEL: 016256 FRAME: 0908 Purchase Agreement Mikohn Smart Shoe

SMART SHOES, INC. further agrees that all necessary records of SMART SHOES, INC. to establish priority of invention in any interference or similar proceeding will be made available at no additional charge to MIKOHN GAMING CORP in the event such records are needed in connection with the assigned Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers effective this 6th day of December, 2004.

SMART, SHOES, INC. 2-07.01 Otho D. Hill Title: President NOTARY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW MEXICO DELFINA A. GONZALES hy Commission Expires 4.2.08 12.7.04 MIKOHN GAMING CORP. Mame: 📿 Title: / NOTARY NOTARY PU EVAN x. No. 03-84127-1 A. 8. 2007 12/10/04

Page 11 of 13

RECORDED: 02/14/2005